

GOODDAY VENTURES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION**LLPIN: U29190MH1992PTC065241****Regd. Add: 133 CLOVER CENTRECAMP 7 MOLEDINA ROAD NA PUNE MH 411001.****E-Auction Notice**

Sale of Corporate Debtor on Standalone Basis under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
r/w IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.

Date and Time of E-Auction: 8th December 2023 at 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM
(With the unlimited extension of 10 minutes each)

Sale of Corporate Debtor on Standalone basis by the liquidator appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide order dated 03rd March 2023 in I.A. 2883 OF 2021 IN C.P.(IB) No. 3060 of 2019. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the E-auction platform <https://eauctions.co.in> (Linkstar Infosys Private Limited)

Details of Assets	Block	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit	Incremental Value
Residential House No. B-2 & C-3, Mon Castle, Survey No. 68/1,68/2, 68/3/1, 68/3/2a,68/4, 68/5, 68/6, Utopia Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Wonawrie, Taluka- Haveli, Pune admeasuring 4150 Sq. Ft, in total. (Row House Property)	I	₹5,02,66,875.00	₹50,00,000.00	₹2,00,000.00

Last date of submission of Eligibility Documents	22nd November 2023 before 05:00 P.M. in the manner mentioned in detail E-auction Process Document
Declaration of Eligibility Bidder	25th November 2023
Inspection of Assets of Corporate Debtor	From 26th November 2023 to 3rd December 2023.
Last Date for submission of Earnest Money Deposit	6th December 2023
Date and time of E-Auction for qualified bidders	8th December 2023 at 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM

Terms & Conditions of the sale is as under:

- E-Auction will be conducted on **"AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOURSE BASIS"** as such sale is without any kind of warranties and indemnities through approved service provider Linkstar Infosys Private Limited Contact person on behalf of E-Auction Agency (Linkstar): Contact person: Mr. Dixit Prajapati Email id- admin@eauctions.co.in, Mobile No.: +91 9870099713
- Documents shall be submitted to Liquidator through email and hard copy in the format prescribed in the detailed E-auction Process Document on or before 22nd November 2023 before 05:00 P.M The bid form along with detailed terms & conditions of the complete E-auction process can be downloaded from the website <https://eauctions.co.in>.
- It is clarified that this invitation purports to invite prospective bidders and does not create any kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator or the Company to effectuate the sale. The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and/or not to accept and/or disqualify any interested party / potential investor/bidder without assigning any reason and without any liability.

4. All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the detailed E-Auction Process Document, prior to submission of EMD and participation in the process. The Liquidator can be contacted at liq.gooddayventures@gmail.com

Date: 07.11.2023
Place: Navi Mumbai

CA Prashant Jain
Liquidator – Goodday Ventures India Private Limited
IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01368/2018-2019/12131
Email ID: ipprashantjain@gmail.com; liq.gooddayventures@gmail.com
Correspondence Address: SSARVI Resolution Services LLP, B-610, BSEL Tech Park,
Sec. 30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400 705
Contact No: +91 9082607703 (Call on WhatsApp)

 Divi's Laboratories Limited Regd. Office: 1-72/23(P) Divis/303, Divi Towers, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032. Ph: 040-6696300, Fax: 040-6696400 email: mail@divislabs.com website: www.divislabs.com CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011854			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023			
(₹ in Crores)			
Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue from operations	1909	3687	1855
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	469	961	615
Net Profit before tax for the period (after Exceptional items)	469	961	615
Net Profit after tax for the period (after Exceptional items)	348	704	493
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax for the period and Other comprehensive income after tax]	349	706	496
Equity Share Capital			53
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves as shown in Audited balance sheet of previous year			12714
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (₹)	13.11	26.52	18.60

- Notes**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website www.divislabs.com.
 - The Company reports Consolidated unaudited financial results on quarterly basis as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The specified items of the Standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are given below:

(₹ in Crores)			
Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue from operations	1868	3598	1823
Profit for the period before tax	464	942	603
Profit for the period after tax	342	687	487
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	342	688	487

for Divi's Laboratories Limited
 Dr. Murali K. Divi
 Managing Director
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 06, 2023

ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 194-195, 3rd floor, Industrial area, Phase II, Ram Darbar, Chandigarh - 160002.
 Tel: 0172-4651105, Email: queries@zenlabsethica.com
 CIN: L74900CH1993PLC033112 | Website: www.zenlabsethica.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs) (Except EPS)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Audited)	Half Year Ended
		01-07-2023 to 30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	01-07-2022 to 30-09-2023 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1428.8	2790.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.39	22.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.39	22.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.81	15.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.52	14.64
6	Equity Share Capital	651.00	651.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	i) Basic	0.14	0.24
	ii) Diluted	0.14	0.24

- Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.zenlabsethica.com.
- b) The above financial results, as reviewed by Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 06, 2023. The statutory auditor has expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

For ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED
 Sanjay Dhir
 Whole Time Director (DIN-02452461)
 Date: 07 Nov. 2023
 Place: Chandigarh

SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L70101WB1989PLC057465
 Regd. & Corp. Office: 6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071
 Tel: (033) 2229 8936 / 6758
 Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com
 Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended 30.09.2023

(Rs. in Lakh)						
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	2559.47	1696.25	1836.51	4255.72	2835.38	6073.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	281.03	242.10	234.53	523.13	116.96	163.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	281.02	242.10	234.53	523.13	116.96	163.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	196.85	207.71	197.56	404.58	102.39	122.06
Minority Interest	0.00	—	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01
Share of profit / (Loss) of Associates	19.56	2.92	4.14	22.48	26.51	30.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	216.43	210.63	201.52	427.06	128.72	152.78
Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS)						4281.46
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.71	2.64	2.53	5.35	1.61	1.91
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.71	2.64	2.53	5.35	1.61	1.91

- Note:**
- Information on Standalone Financial Results : (Rs. in Lakh)
 - The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sumedhafiscal.com).
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meetings held on 06th November, 2023.
 - The Company has adopted NBFC Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as per schedule III Div. III notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly the Financial Results (Standalone/Consolidated) for the Quarter/ half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are in compliance with NBFC Format and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the results for comparative year ended on 31st March, 2023, are also compliant with IND AS NBFC format.
 - Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Bhawani Shankar Rathi
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN : 00028499
 Place: Kolkata
 Date : 06th November 2023

 SHIVALIK BIMETAL CONTROLS LIMITED Regd. Office: 16-18, New Electronics Complex Chambaghat, District Solan (Himachal Pradesh)-173213 CIN : L27101HP1984PLC005862 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023									
(₹ in lakhs, except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	11,470.68	22,911.95	10,823.37	13,011.24	25,873.12	11,977.51		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,656.09	5,333.31	2,529.65	2,745.69	5,537.48	2,601.68		
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,656.09	5,333.31	2,529.65	2,745.69	5,537.48	2,601.68		
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,968.48	3,991.53	1,876.35	2,034.20	4,162.34	1,925.32		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,948.37	3,971.42	1,836.82	2,015.54	4,143.68	1,885.79		
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 2/- Each)	1,152.08	1,152.08	768.06	1,152.08	1,152.08	768.06		
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	-	27,917.00	-	-	29,138.21	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of the share ₹ 2/- each)								
	a) Basic	3.38	6.89	3.19*	3.50	7.19	3.27*		
	b) Diluted	3.38	6.89	3.19*	3.50	7.19	3.27*		

- * After considering allotment of Bonus Shares issued during FY 2022-23.
- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation- 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (www.shivalikbimetals.com).
 - The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on 06th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results and have expressed an unmodified report thereon.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/
 (N. S. Ghuman)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00002052
 Place : New Delhi
 Dated : 06.11.2023

NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)
 CIN NO: L51502DL2003PLC119052
 Regd. Office: 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block, Central Market Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110085.
 Tel.: 0130-2218572 | Fax: 0130-2218572 | E-mail id: info@nakshmetals.com | Website: www.nakshmetals.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	4.00	2.50	4.00	2.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.47)	(2.38)	(2.15)	(3.76)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.47)	(2.38)	(2.15)	(3.76)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.42)	(2.38)	(2.10)	(3.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1.42)	(2.38)	(2.10)	(3.76)
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	1052.05	1235.75	1235.75
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)
	2. Diluted	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- The company has been migrated from the SME platform of BSE to main board on 13th October 2021 and hence these results have been prepared by adopting the Indian Accounting Standard.
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, from April 01, 2023 and the effective date of such transition is April 01, 2022, such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standard notified under the Act, (collectively referred to as previous GAAP)
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2023.
- The IND-AS Compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 have been submitted to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- As required by para 32 of IND AS 101, there is no change in the figures reported under the previous GAAP and IND-AS.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The aforesaid Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (<https://nakshmetals.com/investor-relations/>).

For NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)
 Sd/
 Sneha Vispute
 Managing Director
 Date : November 06, 2023
 Place: Delhi

Spero Properties and Services Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U74999MH2017PTC302943
 Registered Office: One International Center, Tower-1, 10th Floor, Plot No. 612-613, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400013.

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023				
(Rs. in thousands)				
S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30 September, 2023	30 September, 2022	31 March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	17,164.94	13,916.18	59,734.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's)	(1,42,098.94)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,09,298.37)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's#)	(1,42,098.94)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,09,298.37)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's#)	(1,45,903.38)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,22,694.42)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,45,903.38)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,22,694.42)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(9,48,360.21)	(3,83,517.82)	(6,59,894.15)
8	Security Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9	Net Worth*	24,53,789.79	30,18,632.18	27,42,255.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	49,48,821.19	49,48,638.74	49,48,751.18
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio**	2.02	1.64	1.80
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	(0.43)	(0.36)	(1.54)
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.43)	(0.36)	(1.54)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.09	0.08	0.08
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	0.09	0.08	0.08

- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules whichever is applicable
- * Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
- **Debt equity ratio = Debt/Equity and Equity = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
- ***Debt service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/(Interest expense+ Principal repayment (excluding prepayments))
- ****Interest service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/Interest expense

- Notes to the Financial Results:**
- These unaudited financial results of Spero Properties and Services Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 06 November 2023 and reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (as amended) as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").
 - On 10 August 2021, the Company had issued NCDs amounting to Rs. 4,950,000 thousands (listed on stock exchange on "BSE") and these debentures are repayable after 10 years from the date of issue. Interest is payable on annual basis from 31 March 2025 at the rate of 6% per annum and redeemable at a premium. These NCDs are unsecured.
 - The Company's primary business segment is reflected based on principal business activities carried on by the Company i.e. leasing and development of real estate projects and all other related activities which as per Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" is considered to be the only reportable business segment. The Company will derive its major revenues from leasing business. The Company is operating in India which is considered as a single geographical segment.
 - ICRA has assigned the long-term rating of "BBB -ve (Stable)" to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>).
 - For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on (<http://www.bseindia.com>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/
 Srejan Goyal
 Director [DIN: 09292309]
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 06 November 2023



RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 11th Floor, R - Tech IT Park, Nisar Road, Off Western Express Highway
Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400093 CIN:U65900MH2005PLC154052
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023
(Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"))

विकासदर ६.२ टक्के राहील – फिच

वृत्तसंस्था, नवी दिल्ली

भारताच्या विकास दराचा अंदाज फिच रेटिंग्जने मध्यम कालावधीसाठी ५.५ टक्क्यांवरून ७.० आधारबिंदूनी वाढवून ६.२ टक्क्यांवर नेला आहे. याच वेळी १० विकसनशील अर्थव्यवस्थांच्या विकास दराचा अंदाज ४.३ टक्क्यांवरून ४ टक्क्यांवर आणण्यात आला आहे.

जागतिक पतमानांकन संस्था ‘फिच’ने सोमवारी जाहीर केलेल्या अहवालानुसार, चीनच्या पुरवठा साखळीतील वाढीत ०.७ टक्के घट होण्याचा अंदाज आहे. त्यामुळे चीनच्या विकास दराचा अंदाज मध्यम कालावधीसाठी ५.३ टक्क्यांवरून तिने ४.६ टक्क्यांवर आणला आहे. याच वेळी भारत आणि मेक्सिको यांच्या विकासदर अंदाजात वाढसूचक सुधारणा करण्यात आली आहे. कारण रोजगाराच्या स्थितीत सुधारणा आणि लोकसंख्येत कामकरी



वयातील तरुणांचे प्रमाणही वाढण्याचा अंदाज आहे. त्यामुळे भारताचा विकास दर अंदाज ५.५ टक्क्यांवरून ६.२ टक्के आणि मेक्सिकोचा विकास दर अंदाज १.४ टक्क्यांवरून २ टक्क्यांवर नेण्यात आला आहे. ब्राझील, ईंडोनेशिया, पोलंड आणि तुर्कस्तान या अन्य उभरत्या अर्थव्यवस्थांच्या विकासदरात वाढीचा ‘फिच’चा कयास आहे.

‘फिच’ने स्पष्ट केले आहे की, चालू आर्थिक वर्षात भारताचा विकास दर ६.३ टक्के राहील. भारतातील रोजगाराच्या दरात वाढ होत आहे. त्याच वेळी रोजगारक्षम लोकसंख्येमध्ये थोडी वाढ होणार आहे. तसेच, भारताच्या रोजगार उत्पादकता अंदाजातही वाढ करण्यात आली आहे.

अर्थसत्ता

बाजाराला उत्सवी जोम!

‘सेन्सेक्स’ची ५९५ अंशांनी मुसंडी; सलग तिसऱ्या सत्रात वाढ

लोकसत्ता व्यापार प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : प्रमुख निर्देशांक सेन्सेक्स आणि निफ्टीने सोमवारी सलग तिसऱ्या सत्रात तब्बल एक टक्क्यांच्या मुसंडीसह, बाजारात सणासुदीचा उत्सवी जोम चढल्याचे स्पष्ट संकेत दिले. जागतिक बाजारात सकारात्मक राहिलेला कलही स्थानिक बाजारातील खरेदी उत्साह दुणावणारा ठरला.

सत्राभरभापासून सकारात्मक असलेला मुंबई शेअर बाजाराचा सेन्सेक्स ५९४.११ अंशांची (०.९२ टक्के) भर घालून सोमवारी सत्रअखेरीस ६४,९५८.६९ वर स्थिरावला. दिवसभरात तो ६२९ अंशांनी वाढून, ६५ हजारांच्या वेशीवर म्हणजे ६४,९९२.५४ या उच्चाकांपर्यंत पोहोचला होता.

दुसरीकडे राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजाराचा निफ्टीने १८१.१५ अंशांनी (०.९४ टक्के) वाढ साधून, १९,४११.७५



वर दिवसातील व्यवहारांना निरोप दिला. मागील तीन सत्रांमध्ये सेन्सेक्स सुमारे १,३६७ अंशांनी तर निफ्टीने

४२२ अंशांची एकत्रित भर घालून १९,४०० च्या वरील पातळी पुन्हा प्राप्त केली आहे.

सणासुदीचा खरेदी उत्साहाचे प्रतिबिंब
अमेरिकेतील रोजगाराची ताजी आकडेवारी आणि तेथील मध्यवर्ती बँक – फेडरल रिझर्व्हद्वारे कठोर पतधोरणाची कास सोडून नरमाईची भूमिका घेण्याच्या कयासांनी बाजारातील आशावाद कायम राखला आहे. स्थानिक बाजाराचा कल हा बहुतांश बाट्य संकेतांवरूनच ठरत असल्याने, गुंतवणूकदारांची नजर आता देशांतर्गत घटकांकडे वळली आहे आणि सध्या बाजारात सणासुदीची दिसत असलेली दमदार मागणी, आगामी काळ निरोगी बाजार सुगीचा असल्याचे दर्शविणारी आहे, असे विद्यमान बाजारतेजीची कारणमीमांसा जिओजित फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेसचे संशोधन प्रमुख विनोद नायर यांनी केली.

विमानांच्या सुटचा भागांची

स्वदेशात निर्मितीसाठी

पाऊल

मुंबई : युरोपमधील विमान निर्मिती कंपनी एअरबसने भारतातील चार कंपन्यांशी विमानांच्या सुट्या भागांच्या उत्पादनासाठी करार केले आहेत. त्यात महिंद्रा एरोस्पेससह

एअरबसच्या धोरणातील मुख्य भाग हा ‘मेक इन इंडिया’ शी जुळवून घेण्याचा आहे. भारतातील एकात्मिक औद्योगिक वातावरणाला तळी देण्यास आमचा हातभार लागत आहे, याबद्दल आम्हाला अग्निमान आहे. यातून भारत विमान उत्पादन करणाऱ्या देशांमध्ये आघाडीवर जाईल.

- रेमी मेलार्ड, अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक, एअरबस इंडिया

एकस, डायनामॅटिक टेक्नॉलॉजीज आणि गार्डनर एरोस्पेस या कंपन्यांच्या समावेश आहे.

भारतातील चार कंपन्यांशी ‘मेक इन इंडिया’ उद्दिष्टाला साजेसा करार करण्यात आल्याची घोषणा



एअरबसने सोमवारी केली. एअरबसच्या ए३२० निओ, ए ३२० निओ आणि ए ३५० या

उत्तराखंड गुंतवणूक परिषदेत एक लाख कोटींचे कारार

लोकसत्ता खास प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : उत्तराखंड गुंतवणूक परिषदेत राष्ट्रीय तसेच आंतरराष्ट्रीय गुंतवणूकदारांबरोबर एक लाख कोटींच्या सामंजस्य करारावर शिकामोर्तब झाल्याची घोषणा मुख्यमंत्री पुष्करसिंह धामी यांनी मुंबईत सोमवारी केली. उत्तराखंडमध्ये गुंतवणुकीला अत्यंत पोषक वातावरण असून याचा लाभ गुंतवणूक करणाऱ्या सर्व उद्योग-व्यावसायिकांनी घ्यावा, असे आवाहनही त्यांनी केले.

प्रकल्प गुंतवणुकीसाठी उद्योजकांना आकर्षित करण्याकरिता उत्तराखंड सरकारने मुंबईत ‘रोड शो’ आणि गुंतवणूक परिषदेचे आयोजन केले होते. त्यासाठी मुख्यमंत्री धामी हे उपस्थित होते. औद्योगिक क्षेत्रात होणाऱ्या गुंतवणुकीमुळे उत्तराखंडमध्ये नोकरीच्या संधीत वाढ होऊ शकते. आतापर्यंत उत्तराखंडमध्ये या गुंतवणूक परिषदेच्या निमित्ताने एक लाख कोटी रुपयांचे गुंतवणूक करार विविध उद्योगसमूहांनी केले आहेत. समाधानाची बाब म्हणजे परकीय गुंतवणूकदारही उत्तराखंडमध्ये गुंतवणुकीस पुढाकार घेत आहेत. यासाठी आम्ही जाणीवपूर्वक काही बाबतीत सुधारणा केल्या, असे

मुख्यमंत्री धामी यांनी स्पष्ट केले.

पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांच्या धोरणाचे अनुकरण आम्ही राज्यात केले असून उद्योगधंद्याला व्यवसायमुलभ वातावरणास मदत करणे हे धोरण आम्ही अवलंबले आहे. त्यासाठी ‘एक खिडकी योजना’ राबविली असून उद्योग स्थापन करण्यासाठी

काही दिवसांत सर्व परवानग्या एकाच ठिकाणी दिल्या जातात. रस्ते, वीज, पाणी, वाहतूक यांची सुविधा उपलब्ध करून दिली आहे. शिवाय राज्यात कामगार-मालक यांच्यातील तक्रारी सरकारच्या माध्यमातून सोडवल्या जातात, अशा शब्दांत धामी यांनी उद्योजकांना आश्वस्त केले.

महाराष्ट्र शासन सहकार, पणन व वस्त्रोद्योग विभाग जिल्हा उपनिबंधक, सहकारी संस्था, पुणे शहर याचे कार्यालय, सावर संकुल, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे- ४११००५.	
जाहीर सन्मान	दिनांक ०९/११/२०२३
प्रति,	
विशेष वसुली अधिकारी,	
शिवकुपा सहकारी पतयेडी लि. मुंबई, शाखा १०८९, शुक्रवार पेठ, मुनीसुबत अँकेयु, दुसरा मजला, स्वारेडी पुणे	अर्जदार
विरुद्ध	
१) सौ. साळुंके मनिषा विनायक व श्री. साळुंके विश्वास हणमंत, फ्लॅट नं. बी ५०१, मेघवर्मा बिल्डींग, शेल पेट्रोल पंपाजवळ, पुणे बंगलौर महामार्ग, वाकरे, पुणे ४२.	
२) श्री. जाधव विवेक जगम, फ्लॅट नं. ३०४, रिंग्हाड सुष्टी ए.एम. फैलान्हा मॅरिटाजकॉम्प्लेक्स, गवळण, आंबेवाग खुर्द, पुणे ४६.	
३) श्री. काटे विजय रामचंद्र, फ्लॅट नं. ११९, साई हेरिटेज, शेळकेनगर, आंबेवाग गाँ, पुणे ४६.	
४) श्रीमती घारे प्रियांका रामचंद्र (सौ. काटे प्रियांका विजय) फ्लॅट नं. ११९, साई हेरिटेज, शेळकेनगर, आंबेवाग बु।।, पुणे ४६.	मैत्रीजवळ
विषय:-	संस्थेकडील बाजवी किंमत ठरवून विक्रीनेबाबतचा प्रस्ताव.
गाव नव्हे येथील मिळकत स.नं. ५२ हि.नं. ०९ यांसी क्षेत्र ०० हे. १६ आर पैकी क्षेत्र ०० हे. ४.४ आर व स.नं. ५२ हि.नं. १० यांसी एखून क्षेत्र ०० हे. १६ आर पैकी क्षेत्र ०० हे. ४.४ असे दोन्ही मिळून क्षेत्र ०० हे. ८.८ आर म्हणजेच ८८० चौ.मी. या मिळकतीपैकी युवड कर. अ. या मिळकतीवर बांधण्यात आलेल्या साई रत्न सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मार्फ. या सोसायटीमधील साई रत्न या इमारतीपैकी ए विंग मधील पहिल्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट नं. १०३ यांसी क्षेत्र ६६५ चौ. फुट म्हणजेच ६१.८० चौ.मी. हे किंमत	
सदर दबाब्याच्या कमी वढी यांनी दाखल केलेल्या अजलील प्रतिवादीला जखिरदार फोरटने समस्त देण्यात आलेले आहे. परंतु प्रतिवादी यांना समस्त रकम न झाल्याने/संस्थेने सौ. साळुंके मनिषा विनायक व श्री. साळुंके विश्वास हणमंत, फ्लॅट नं. बी ५०१, मेघवर्मा बिल्डींग, शेल पेट्रोल पंपाजवळ, पुणे बंगलौर महामार्ग, वाकरे, पुणे ४२ यादीस पत्रवाक राहल नाही. तसेच त्यांना नवीन पत्रा उपलब्ध करण्याने सदरचे जाहीर समस्त देत आहेत. तरी उपनिर्दिष्ट अर्जासंबंधी आम्हास म्हणजे मांडणाऱ्याती स्वतः जाताने हि. २४/११/२०२३ रोजी सलगळी ११.३० वाजता आणाय या कारलावामध्ये उपस्थित राहणे	
या नोटीसीद्वारे नोटीसवारी सौ. साळुंके मनिषा विनायक व श्री. साळुंके विश्वास हणमंत यांना असेही कळविण्यात येते की, वरील तारखेस आणाय येवबरे इतर न राहिल्यास आम्हास नैसर्गिकरीत आंगाची सुनावणी घेण्यात येईल व आपले सदर अर्जाबद्दल काहीही म्हणणे नाही असे गृहित धरण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.	
सही/- (संजय राजन) जिल्हा उपनिबंधक, सहकारी संस्था, पुणे शहर.	
(शिक्का)	

पंजाब नॅशनल बँक भारत सरकारच्या उभयन	pnb punjab national bank (A Govt. of India Undertaking)	
सर्कल ऑफिस पुणे, पहिला मजला, अरोरा टॉवर, ९ मोलेदिना रोड, पुणे-४११००१. फोन : ०२०-२६१३१७१०, मोबा : ७७२००३९३०८, ईमेल: copunesamd@pnb.co.in		
ताबा नोटीस		
ज्याअर्थी खाली सही करणारा पंजाब नॅशनल बँक यांचे अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी, दि सिक्युरिटाइझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅशिशल ॲसेट्स् ग्रॅण्ड एम्प्लोमेंट ऑफिसिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट २००२ च्या सेक्शन १३(१२) व सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एम्प्लोमेंट) रूल्स २००२, रूल ३ अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून खाली नमूद केलेले कर्जदार यांना खाली नमूद केलेल्या तारखांना मागणी नोटीस बजावली होती की, त्यांनी सदर नोटीसतीत त्यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेली, बँकेला येणे असलेली रकम आणि त्यावरील व्याज खाली नमूद केल्यानुसार सदर नोटीस मिळालेल्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांपर्यंत आत परत करावी.		
स्वाधार मालमतेचा तपशील : फ्लॅट नं. ०२, तळ मजला, नम्रता साकार बिल्डींग ए-१, तळ मजला, बिल्डींग ए, चिंतामणी सीएएसजी सोसायटी, वरळे रोड, तळेमाव दामाडे, ता.तुक्रा मावळ, जिल्हा पुणे-४१०५०७.		
पंजाब नॅशनल बँक यांना खाली नमूद केलेली येणे असलेली रकम व त्यावरील व्याज आणि किंमत यांच्या अधीन राहील.		
सुरक्षित आस्ति सोडविण्यासाठी सल्लंज उपलब्ध वेळेमध्ये कर्जदाराचे लक्ष सदर अॅक्टच्या सेक्शन १३(८) अंतर्गत तरतुदीकडे वेधून घेतले जात आहे.		
अनु. क्र.	कर्जदार/ सह-कर्जदार/गहाणदार/ जामिनदार यांची नावे आणि पत्ते	येणे रक्कम रु.
१.	शाखा : तळेमाव दामाडे कुमारी प्रियांका घारे, श्री. विनायक विष्णू घारे यांची मुलगी, सौ. रंजना विनायक घारे, श्री. विनायक विष्णू घारे (मयत) यांचेमार्फत कायदेशीर प्रतिनिधित्व व श्रीमती हर्षदा घारे, श्री. विनायक विष्णू घारे यांची मुलगी, सौ. रंजना विनायक घारे या पालकांमार्फत	रु. १४,९९,३९५.०० (रुपये चौदा लाख नव्याणव हजार तीनशे च ाणव स क), दि. ३१/१०/२०२३ रोजी तसेच त्यावरील व्याज व इतर आजार
२.	शाखा : तळेमाव दामाडे श्री. शिल्पा मिलिंद अच्युत, फ्लॅट नं. ०२, तळ मजला, नम्रता साकार बिल्डींग नं. बी ४, स. नं. ६०/४/१, मधुबन साई सिटी सोसायटीजवळ, बनसोडे हॉस्पिटल, तळेमाव दामाडे, पुणे-४१५५०७.	रु. ९,२३,८५७.०८ (रुपये नऊ लाख तेवीस हजार आठशे सत्तार आणि पैसे आठ फक्त), दि. ३१/१०/२०२३ रोजी तसेच त्यावरील व्याज व इतर आजार
	स्वाधार मालमतेचा तपशील : फ्लॅट नं. ०२, तळ मजला, नम्रता साकार बिल्डींग नं. बी ४, स. नं. ६०/४/१, मधुबन साई सिटी सोसायटीजवळ, बनसोडे हॉस्पिटल, तळेमाव दामाडे, पुणे-४१०५०७.	
दिनांक : ०३/११/२०२३ ठिकाण : पुणे		अधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नॅशनल बँक



Classifieds

FROM ANYTHING TO EVERYTHING.

१९६७ पासून पर्यटकांच्या अतिरिक्त सेवेत विराणा/मधुबन प्रसिद्ध

मुंबई : ९595192103 ९595192108 ९987541488

पुणे : ९595192105 ९595192106

www.aradhanatours.in

नॉर्थ ईस्ट ओडिशा अंदमान त्रिस्थळी मध्य प्रदेश

मुंबई : ९595192103 ९595192108 ९987541488

पुणे : ९595192105 ९595192106

www.aradhanatours.in

विवाहविषयक	मालमत्ताविषयक
मॅरेज ब्युरो सौ.कुळकर्णीसी “पवित्रविवाह” मॅट्रीमोनी डॉक्टरसं, CA, इंजिनीअर्स, MBA, उद्योजक, NRI, बँकर्स, सरकारी नोकरीतील, सर्वजातींच्या वधूवरांची स्थळे. बोरिवली- 8369692734, ठाणे- 8450914835, दादर- 9892625606. 0070856738-5	राजूनगर, डोंबिवली पश्चिम, चिदानंदनगर को. हौसिंग सोसायटीमध्ये 188 Sq.Mt. रोडटच प्लॉट विकणे आहे. नितळ पाण्याची बोरारवेल, वान्तुशास्त्रपूर, 9820365242 सुनील. 0050229995-1 जागा पाहिजे शेतीची जमीन खरेदी. मुंबईपासून 150 कि.मी.च्या परिघात, दहा एकर शेतीची जमीन खरेदी करण्यास इच्छुक. 8356907290 / 9152060078 वर संपर्क साधावा. 0050229946-1
जीवनसाथीच्या निवडीसाठी एकमेव मंगल मार्ग दर रविवारी लोकसत्ता.तून जीवनसाथी	मी, माजी सैन्य कर्मांक :- १०८५७५८डब्ल्यू, रँक हवालदार, अविनाश दत्तात्रय धनलोभे, रा. नेर- दत्तावाडी, पोस्ट - जांबे, ता. मुळशी, जि. पुणे, महाराष्ट्र ४११०३३. घोषित करतो की, माझ्या सेवेच्या नोंदीमध्ये माझ्या पत्नीचे नाव आणि जन्म तारीख चुकीच्या पद्धतीने म्हणजे निर्मल, जन्मतारीख जून १९६९ असा उल्लेख केला आहे. बरोबर नाव आणि जन्मतारीख निर्मल अविनाश धनलोभे, ०१ जून १९६९. प्रतिज्ञापत्र क्रमांक :- २३५२१४१९२१९२३५४१९ २१३, दिनांक : १०.०.२०२३ 0090337946-2 I have changed my old name from Asiya Nizamuddin Patel to new name Asiya Mohammad Ibrahim Sundke notary 1140/23. 0090337906-1

My old name is Mr Sudhakar Shrinivasrao Kale changed to new name Mr Sudhakar Shrinivas Kale . As per Affidavite no.9098/2023 0090337894-1

My old name Siraj Zainuddin Shaikh has been changed to Siraj Ahmed Zainuddin Shaikh by affidavit no-2527/2023. 0090337898-2

I have changed my name from Mrunali Sarojkumar Nilgiwar to Mrunali Saroj Nilgiwar As per documents 0070871957-1

I have changed my old name Pooja Shrinivas Mane to my new name as Pooja Pradip Yelkar on date 06/11/2023 thru affidavit number 1720/2023. 0090337912-1

My New Name Is Safia Shafi Ahmed Ansari My Old Name Was Safia Shafi Ahemad As Per Affidavit No. 1163/23 0090337873-4

My Old name is Smitha Sheni Changed to my New Name Is Smitha Sheni Kamath as Per Documents 0070872466-1

I have changed my old name Bhagyarekha Chandrakant Gore to new name Geeta Baban Ladtat as per affidavit no. 761/2023. 0090337879-2

I have changed my old name Asha Chandrakant Gore to new name Dipali Dattatray Shivarkar as per affidavit no. 760/2023. 0090337879-3

I have changed my old name from Asiya Nizamuddin Patel to new name Asiya Mohammad Ibrahim Sundke notary 1140/23. 0090337906-1

My old name Neelam Kumari has been changed to Neelam Sarala by affidavit no-2526/2023. 0090337898-1

I, Abdul Majid Mahamadisak Shaikh son of Mahamadisak Shaikh residing at B-205, Kingston Aura Building, Handewadi, Above tiranga hotel, Madapsar, Pune Mahadasha - 412308, changed my name to Majid Mahammadisak Shaikh, vide affidavit Dt.15/09/2023, Sworn before notary Arati V. Kale, Maharashtra. 0070872467-1

I have changed my old name Pooja Shrinivas Mane to my new name as Pooja Pradip Yelkar on date 06/11/2023 thru affidavit number 1720/2023. 0090337912-1

Loss/misplaced of original share certificate We Archana Ramshankar Singh alias Archana Shirish Charde 2. Mr. Shirish Charde Present owner of Flat No. B2-301, Celina, Nyati Evita CHS, Lohegaon, Pune holding Shares Certificate No.129 Serial No.1281 to 1290 on dt.01.12.2019 has been lost/misplaced by us on 27/10/2023. Anyone found the same, requested to return to the following address. 0070872566-1

महत्त्वपूर्ण निवेदन
वृत्तपत्रामध्ये प्रसिद्ध होणाऱ्या जाहिरातीचा मजकूर (अॅडव्हर्टाइजिंग कॉपी) स्वीकारण्यापूर्वी काळजी घेतली जात असली तरी त्याच्या आशयाची (कन्टेन्ट) पडताळणी करणे शक्य होत नाही. तरी, आपल्या वृत्तपत्रांमध्ये अथवा प्रकाशनांमध्ये प्रसिद्ध होणाऱ्या जाहिरातीतील जाहिरातदार कंपनी, सहयोगी संस्था अथवा व्यक्तीबरोबर व्यवहार केल्यामुळे कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचे नुकसान वा हानी झाल्यास त्यासाठी अथवा संबंधित जाहिरातीतील आशयासाठी द इंडियन एक्सप्रेस (प्रा.) लिमिटेडला जबाबदार ठरविता येणार नाही. त्यामुळे वाचकांना आम्ही असा सल्ला देतो की, जाहिरातदारांना कोणतीही रक्कम प्रेषित करण्यापूर्वी अथवा त्यांच्याबरोबर कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचे संमतिपत्र कार्यसिद्ध करण्यापूर्वी अथवा एखाद्या जाहिरातीवर आधारित कोणत्याही कृती करण्यापूर्वी त्यांनी आवश्यक ती चौकशी करण्याची खबरदारी घ्यावी.